A29 Park, Lee kim
..3rd conversation test.. 
	
	New vocabulary
	Number of times I spoke
	Average words per utterance
	Total Words

	4 week test
	7
	33
	10.1
	333

	8 week test
	13
	24
	17.6
	400

	14 week test
	11
	25
	20.2
	500

	
	Improvement
	100%
	50%







    
      Thus, my speaking improved 75% this semester.

	Units 1 - 3
			4 	 Shopping
	5  Health & Happiness
	6  Festivals

	tech savvy
	shopaholic
	couch potato
	bumper to bumper

	GPA
	material girl
	stressed
	action addict

	procrastinate
	
	
	ripped off

	
	
	
	



Here are my top 5 mistakes and how to fix them.

1.	I have never been gone to there. 
	I have never been there. 
2.	How many subjects do you take exam?        
	How many midterm exams do you have?    
3.	On last weekend I meet them.      
	Last weekend I met them. 
4.	I studied during three hours. 
	I studied for three hours.
5.	We have too many homeworks. 
	We have too much homework. 


---------------------   ---------------------   

1. Me, too.
2. I have never been gone to there. 
3. How many subjects do you take exam?
4. Four? It is too many.
5. Because I will take three exams or two. Because one subject is 'Understanding of Hebrew', and this subjects has no book yet, so professor said, until wednesday the book maybe not appeared, we don't have to take a exam.
6. Umm, I prefer team projects. Because I had very good experience on team projects. It was very good to coordinate with my partners, umm It was funny. How about you?
7. Are you guys good at making PPT?
8. I want to learn this summer. 
9. I recommend Yoga very much. Not Yoga class, just Yoga. I'm trying to go to Yoga class every day. It's very good to make your body more flexible. 
10. You can do it. 
11. Yes. How about you? Stone? Then, how was your PE class when you were high school student?
12. Table tennis? On last weekend I meet them. But we did not play. 
13. Chinese is very useful language, I think. Ah, yes I know. Than what? Japanese? Or other languages?
14. I chose my major because, first, I'm interested in Spanish culture. Second, I lived in Spain for three years when I was young, so I'm familiar with the language. 
15. Third, my aunt and uncle have a travel agency in Madrid, and I hope to work for them after graduate. 
16. Ah... software? No... yes, but I don't have my specific future dream, so I'm very worried about my future. I studied during three hours. 
17. I already ruined my GPA, too.
18. Ah, really? I saw 'Gong-you', and he was very handsome, and he is my new mr.right.
19. I lived in China for two years and I selected Chinese for my second major. The bad news is, so many students have lived in China much longer than me, and their Chinese is very good. The grades are very competitive. 
20. Yes... how about your mr. right?
21. Not yet. I'm procrastinating all my schedule.
22. Ah! Next year, I wanna stay out one semester. Because it is very hard to. We have too many homeworks. 
23. Umm, I went Jinju, Gyeong-sang-nam-do, jinju. But I think Daegu is more far than Jinju.
24. I dropped one subject, too. I dropped my major subject. Because, honestly, I don't like professor, and she is very strict. 
25. Then I had to work and I worked all night long. Of course, I made some money but I have not time to spend the money because all I do is work, sleep, and study. Bummer. 

This took 2 hours 
